DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

2016-883581 06/30/2016 11:49 AM

ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD

Pgs=3

APN: 1320-30-113-006 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: DAWN ELLERBROCK, ESQ. ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD.

P.O. Box 646

Carson City, NV 89702

Paso Robles, CA 93446

AFFIANT'S MAILING ADDRESS: DEBORAH CAULEY, Trustee 412 Cool Valley Road

The person executing this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a deceased person as required pursuant to NRS 440.380.



AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

DEBORAH CAULEY, whose mailing address is 412 Cool Valley Road, Paso Robles, California 93446, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That ANTHONY C. VAUGHN, also known as ANTHONY CHARLES VAUGHN, died on May 30, 2016, and a Certificate of Death of ANTHONY C. VAUGHN is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. That ANTHONY C. VAUGHN was the Grantor and original Trustee of THE ANTHONY C. VAUGHN 2008 TRUST, created on September 19, 2008, and as amended by First Amendment on August 7, 2012.
- 3. That pursuant to that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on August 9, 2012, at Document No. 0807278, THE ANTHONY C. VAUGHN 2008 TRUST is the owner of all that certain parcel of real property located in the

County of Douglas, State of Nevada, Assessor's Parcel Number being 1320-30-113-006, and more particularly described as follows:

Unit 6, as set forth on Map of Westwood Park Unit 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 25, 1987, in Book 1187, Page 3848, as Document No. 167352 and by Certificate of Amendment Recorded May 5, 1988, in Book 588, Page 536, as Document No. 177431, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with an undivided 1/25th interest in and to the common area lying within the interior lines as set forth on map of Westwood Park Unit 2, filed for Record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on November 25, 1987, in Book 1187, Page 3848, as Document No. 167352 and as shown on Record of Survey Recorded April 11, 2000 in Book 0400, at Page 1729, as Document No. 489711.

- 4. That due to the passing of ANTHONY C. VAUGHN, DEBORAH CAULEY is the currently acting sole Trustee of THE ANTHONY C. VAUGHN 2008 TRUST.
- 5. That Affiant certifies and declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

DATED 6/24/2016

DEBORAH CAULEY, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

CARSON CITY

On ________, 2016, personally appeared before me, a notary public, DEBORAH CAULEY, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 3897049

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016009935

| TYPE OR | | | | | | STATE FILE NUMBER | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|-------------|--|
| PRINT IN | 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, | | | | 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Da | ay/Year) 3a. CC | OUNTY OF DEATH | 1 | |
| PERMANENT BLACK INK | Anthony | | VAUGHN | | May 30, 2016 | | Douglas | | |
| BLACK INK | 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. H | | OSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name (If not either, give | | e street an 3e. If Hosp, or Inst | indicate DOA, OP/E | | | |
| DECEDENT | Gardnerville | | Gardnerville Health | n and Rehab | Inpatient(Specify) | Nursing Home | | Male | |
| ECEDENI | 5. RACE (Specify) | [6 | . Hispanic Origin? Specify | 7a. AGE-Last birthda | | | TE OF BIRTH (M | | |
| | White | | No - Non-Hispanic (Years) | | MOS DAYS HOUR | RS MINS | October 18, 1 | 1938 | |
| IF DEATH | 9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/ | CA, 96. CITIZEN OF | WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT | | | SPOUSE'S NAME (Las | name prior to first ma | | |
| OCCURRED IN ISTITUTION SEE | name country) California Ur | | nited States 16 | | Donna DWIGHT | | | | |
| HANDBOOK REGARDING | 13. SUCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 148. USUAL OCCUPATION (GIVE RUNG OF WORK DONE DURING MOST OF 146. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY | | | | | | | S Armed | |
| MPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS | California Highway Patrol Law Enforcement Porcess | | | | | | | | |
| I EMG | | 15b, COUNTY | 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LO | | REET AND NUMBER | Contract of the Contract of th | 15e. INSID | ecify Yes | |
| ─ → | <u>Nevada</u> | Douglas | Minden | | Shamrock Cir | | or No) | Yes | |
| PARENTS | 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME | • | | 17. MOTHERA | PARENT - NAME (First Mid | | N N | | |
| | Olaf VAUGHN 18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b, MAIL | | | Rena Mary LOCATELLI ILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) | | | | | |
| | | CAULEY | 186. MAILING ADI | | | | 16 | 1 | |
| 1 | | 1196 CEMETERY OR CREMA | 412 Cool Valley Rd, Paso Robles, (| | | CATION City or Town State | | | |
| DISPOSITION | Cremati | | | enry's Crematory | | • | Nevada 897 | - 4" | |
| | 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | ME AND ADDRESS OF FAC | | , ,101000 0371 | | |
| | TAMAR | MBER | | | | | | | |
| | | URE AUTHENTICATI | ED 87 | 0 | | Or Carson City | | | |
| DE CALL | TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD | DRESS | | V 1/ | | | | | |
| CERTIFIER | to the cause(s) stated.(Si | gnature & Title) SI JOSE AGUIRRI | at the time, date and place and d IGNATURE AUTHENTICATE M.D. HOUR OF DEATH | ED at the time, | basis of examination and/or in- date and place and due to the o | cause(s) stated. (Sign | | · | |
| | ទី June 03, 2016 | | 14:05 | 76.8 22b. DAT | E GIONES (Masay) (1) | 220.11001 | OF BERTH | | |
| | 21d. NAME OF ATTEND | ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHE | R THAN CERTIFIER | | ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/ | Yr) 22e. PRON | OUNCED DEAD | AT (Hour) | |
| | | | , ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME 1600 Medical Parkway (| Carson City, NV | 89703 | | CENSE NUMBER 11479 | | |
| EGISTRAR | SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED (Mo/Day/Yr) June 03, 2016 | | | | | 4c. DEATH DUE TO YES | TH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE YES NO X | | |
| CAUSE OF | 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) Interval between onset and death | | | | | | | and death | |
| DEATH | 79 | Ilmonary Arrest | | | | | | | |
| | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: | | | | | Inter | Interval between onset and death | | |
| CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE | (b) Cardiac Arrest | | | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | |
| | Acuto O | AS A CONSEQUENCE OF TO Chronic Resp | iroton, Egilero | / / | | Inte | val between onse | and death | |
| CAUSE > | (C) | The state of the s | | // | | | | | |
| INDERLYING CAUSE LAST | DOE TO, OR A | AS A CONSEQUENCE OF | | | | Inte | rval between onse | tand death | |
| / / | (d) | CONDITIONS | | | | . , | | | |
| / / | PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT Unknown Etiology | - | | | | 26. AUTOPSY (S Yes or No) No | Specifi 27. WAS CAS REFERRED T (Specify Year) | O CORONER | |
| | 28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | 28b. DATE OF INJURY (M | MDay(Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJ | URY 28d. DESCRIBE | HOW INJURY OCCURRED | | | | |
| / / | 28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No) | y 28f. PLACE OF INJUR puilding, etc. (Specify) | Y- At home, farm, street, factory, | | ON STREET OR R.F.D | D. No. CITY OR | TOWN | STATE | |
| 1 1 | \ | / | STAT | E REGISTRAR | | | | | |
| | | | / | • | | | | | |
| 74 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | 7 | | | | | | | |
| | The contract of the contract o | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | VRS-Rev | -20120523a | |

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

6/9/2016

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

